



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 1998 of 2025

Smt. Madhuri Devi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Awadhesh Kumar Yadav, Shambhu
Nath Pandey, Vimal Chandra Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

Issue notice to the opposite party No.2 on the delay condonation application.

Steps may be taken within a week.

List this case on 27th February, 2026, as fresh.

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)

January 16, 2026

LN Tripathi