



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 1998 of 2025

Smt. Madhuri Devi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Awadhesh Kumar Yadav, Shambhu Nath Pandey, Vimal Chandra Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

(Order on Criminal Misc. Delay Condonation Application)

Learned counsel for revisionist undertakes to serve fresh notice on opposite party no.2 by means of *dasti* notice.

Office is directed to supply *dasti* notice to the learned counsel for revisionist on payment of usual charges.

Learned counsel for revisionist undertakes to serve *dasti* notice on opposite party no.2 within a week and he also undertakes to file an affidavit of service on the next date.

Put up this case on **26.05.2026** as fresh.

May 4, 2026
Sanjeet

(Devendra Singh-I,J.)